        D1U86T-W-1600-12-HBxC.A01.D02 Page 1 of 6
D1U86T-W-1600-12-HBxC Series
 86mm 1U Front End AC-DC Power Supply
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
D1U86T-W-1600-12-HBxC is a series of highly efficient power factor corrected front end power
supplies featuring a 12Vdc (Main), and 12Vdc Standby output.
Both model variants provide active current sharing, multifunctional status LED, hardware logic
signals and PMBusTM digital communications, and support cold redundant system applications.
The low profile 1U, 38.6W/cubic inch package make this series ideal for delivering reliable,
efficient power to servers, workstations, storage systems and other 12V distributed power
architectures.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Number Murata Part
Number
Output power & Nominal
Input Voltage Main
Output
Standby
Output Airflow
100-120Vac 200-240Vac
D1U86T-W-1600-12-HB3C MPS8178
1000W 1600W 12.2Vdc 12.2Vdc
FB
D1U86T-W-1600-12-HB4C MPS8176 BF
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Nom. Max. Units
Input Source Voltage AC Operating Range High Line 180 200-240 264 Vac
Low Line 90 100-120 132 Vac
Input Source Voltage DC Operating Range  180 192-288 300 Vdc
Input (AC) Source Frequency  47 50-60 63 Hz
Turn-on Input Voltage Ramp up 83 85 89
Vac
Turn-off Input Voltage Ramp down 75 80 83
Turn-on Input Voltage  Ramp up 152 157 162
Vdc
Turn-off Input Voltage Ramp down 140 145 149
Maximum current at Vin = 90Vac/60Hz     Arms
Inrush Current Cold start @ 264Vac   35 Apk
Power Factor 200/240Vac nominal FL 0.95 0.99  W/VA
Efficiency (230Vac), excluding fan load
80 Plus® Certification planned.
10% load  90
%
20% load  94
50% load  96
100% load  91
OUTPUT VOLTAGE CHARACTERISTICS
 Output
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
12V
Output Setpoint
50% load; Tamb =25°C 12.08 12.20 12.32 Vdc
Line and Load Reg.2 Measured at PSU side of connector 11.59 12.20 12.81 Vdc
Ripple Voltage & Noise1,2 20MHz Bandwidth; Min Load Capacitance   120 mV
Output Current
1600W (180-264Vac) Continuous 1  133
A
1000W (90-132Vac) Continuous 1  83
Load Capacitance  2200  50,000 μF
12VSB
 Output Setpoint 50% load; Tamb =25°C 11.95 12.20 12.45
Vdc
Line and Load Reg.3 Measured at PSU side of connector 11.59 12.2 12.81
Ripple Voltage & Noise1,3 20MHz Bandwidth; Min Load Capacitance   120 mV
 Output Current 12Vdc Main Output Variant 0.1  3.5
Load Capacitance  100  3100 μF
1 Ripple and noise are measured with 0.1 μF of ceramic capacitance and 10 μF of tantalum capacitance on each of the power supply outputs.
A short coaxial cable to the scope termination is used and minimum output bus capacitance specified in above table.
2 Minimum Load of 1A to comply with these limits.
3  Minimum Load of 0.1A to meet these limits
       FEATURES
 96% minimum at 50% load (80PLUS® Titanium level
230Vac Internal)
 Cold Redundancy “active standby” capability
 “Black-Box”  data-logging capability
 12Vdc output; output current 133A continuous
 Nominal Dimensions1: 86.3mm (W) x 196.5mm (L) x
39.3/40.0mm (H)1
 38.6 Watts per cubic inch density (W/in3)
 12VStandby output
 N+1 redundancy, including hot swap capability; up to 4